PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6929625

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN BEAL	02/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DYVE BIOSCIENCES, INC.	
Street Address:	2545 WEST HILLCREST DRIVE, SUITE 215	
City:	THOUSAND OAKS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91320	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16546256
Application Number:	16546260
Application Number:	16866466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 493-9300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com, randico@wsgr.com,

ekoundakjian@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58810-705.401 402 403	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSE ANDICO	
SIGNATURE:	/Rose Andico/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Dyve 58810-705.401 402 403 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Dyve 58810-705.401 402 403 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Dyve 58810-705.401 402 403 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506882804 REEL: 057562 FRAME: 0604

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Ryan Beal having a principal place of residence at Thousand Oaks, California 91320, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, "ASSIGNORS") to DYVE BIOSCIENCES, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 2545 West Hillcrest Drive, Suite 215, Thousand Oaks, California 91320, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS have invented and own rights in, to and under a new and useful invention for which an application(s) for Letters Patent has been filed as indicated below (hereafter "Invention");

U.S. Patent Application	filed August 20, 2019	bearing Serial No. US 16/546,256
U.S. Patent Application	filed August 20, 2019	bearing Serial No. US 16/546,260
U.S. Patent Application	filed May 4, 2020	bearing Serial No. US 16/866,466

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS believe themselves to be the original and true inventors of the Invention;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the Invention and improvements thereto;

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE desire to have a recordable instrument assigning ASSIGNEE as owners of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the Invention and improvements thereto owned by ASSIGNORS;

NOW THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, endorse, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made including the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under 1) any patent application, or any other legal instrument equivalent thereof, including, without limitation, continuation, division, continuation-in-part, substitute, reexamination, renewal, inventor's certificate, and utility model, which has been or may be submitted therefor and thereon anywhere in the World, such term defined herein as including the United States of America, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries under national laws or under the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other international treaty equivalent thereof; 2) any Letters Patent, or any other legal instrument equivalent thereof, which has been or may be granted therefor and thereon, in the World, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; 3) any reissue, extension, or any other legal instrument equivalent thereof, on any patent application or Letters Patent which has been or may be granted therefor and thereon in the World; 4) any right to collect damages for any past infringement; and 5) any right to claim priority to a filing date, or any other legal equivalent thereof, which has been or may be claimed by any patent application or Letters Patent therefor and thereon in the World.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree to perform any lawful action when deemed essential by and to ASSIGNEE's full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in, to and under the Invention and rights hereby transferred, including, but not limited to, promptly communicating and providing any and all known and accessible facts, data or any other pertinent information;

PATENT REEL: 057562 FRAME: 0605

Docket No. DB1-005DIV

promptly executing and delivering any and all papers, documents, forms, declarations, oaths, affidavits or any other legal instrument; promptly assisting and participating in any and all depositions, hearings, proceedings, trials, appeals, or any other legal procedure; promptly testifying under oath in any and all interference, post grant review, litigation or any other administrative or judicial proceeding; and promptly completing any and all actions necessary or desirable to carry out any and all purposes thereof, relating to any and all proceedings in connection with the submission, procurement, issuance, maintenance, enforcement or defense of the invention and rights hereby transferred.

> Ryan Beal Printed Name

> > PATENT REEL: 057562 FRAME: 0606

	KKKKKONNANARAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California		
County of <u>Ventura</u>		
	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on	
	this 11th day of February , 20 21 , by Date Month Year	
	(1) Ryan Beal	
ALEXANDRA T. WILLIAMS Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County Commission # 2285202 My Comm. Expires Apr 13, 2023	(and (2)) Name(s) of Signer(s) proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.	
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public	
OI	PTIONAL	
Completing this information co	an deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document.	
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document: Assignment 1 5	1B1-0055IV	
Document Date: 91 / 11/201)	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		

©2018 National Notary Association

RECORDED: 09/22/2021

PATENT REEL: 057562 FRAME: 0607